

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	AB2	021-622	Version:	1			
Туре:	Resolution (FCZDBS) Requiring a Public Hearing			1	Status:	Approved	
File created:	10/26/2021				In control:	Council	
On agenda:	11/23/2021				Final action:	11/23/2021	
Enactment date:	11/23/2021				Enactment #:	RES 2021-051	
Title:	Resolution adopting the 2022 budget for the Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District and Subzones (Council acting as the Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors)						
Indexes:	Budget / Finance / Revenue, FCZD, Flood Control Zone Disrict, WCFCZD						
Attachments:	1. Agenda Bill Master Report, 2. Approved Resolution 2021-051, 3. Staff Memo, 4. Proposed Resolution, 5. Proposed Amended Resolution, 6. Notice of Hearing after 11.9.2021, 7. Notice of Action Taken on 11.23.2021						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
11/23/2021	1	Council			AP	PROVED AS AMENDED	Pass
11/9/2021	1	Council			INT	RODUCED FOR PUBLIC HEARING	Pass

Primary Contact Email: mcaldwel@comcast.net

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Resolution adopting the 2022 budget for the Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District and Subzones (Council acting as the Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors)

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

Consistent with RCW 86.15.140, the FCZD must adopt an annual budget that includes the Countywide district and the subzones of the District. The attached resolution establishes the overall budget consistent with the appropriation items outlined in the law.

Public Works respectfully requests that the FCZD Board of Supervisors adopt the attached resolution to establish a 2022 budget for the County-wide District and the following subzones:

- Acme/Van Zandt Subzone
- Lynden/Everson Subzone
- Sumas/Nooksack/Everson Subzone
- Samish Watershed Subzone
- Birch Bay Watershed and Aquatic Resources Management District